MILLIONS TO LOAN

ON LONG TERMS-1 YEAR TO 1212 YEARS

We lend on improved real estate in Waynesville and Hazelwood at less than 6% on easy payment plan. Money quickly available. Unnecessary red tape cut out. Charges light. Also construction loans. See or call RALPH W. DAVIS, Phone 121-J.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION FOR A TAX FOR A BOND ISSUE FOR A PUBLIC HOSPITAL AND FOR THE MAIN-TENANCE OF THE SAME IN HAYWOOD COUNTY.

Notice is hereby given that more than five hundred and seventy-three (573) residents and free holders of Haywood County, more than one hundred and fifty (150) of whom reside outside of the corporate limits of the Town of Waynesville, have duly filed before the Foard of Commissioners for the County of Haywood a petition, therein petitioning the Board of Commissioners for the County of Haywood to levy an annual tax not to exceed one-fifteenth of one per cent on the dollar to be levied for a period of time not exceeding thirty years, for the purpose of providing funds for the purchase of a site and the erection thereon of a public hospital and a hospital building in the eastern section of the Town of Waynesville, in Haywood County, North Carolina.

And further notice is hereby given that on this date the Board of Commissioners for the County of Haywood have ordered a special election to be called and held in the several voting precincts of Haywood County on the 5th day of June, 1926, for the purpose of voting one-fifteenth of one cent on the dollar tax for a bond issue for a public hospital and for the maintenance thereof, in the eastern section of the Town of Waynesville, such bond issne not to exceed \$100,000, and said tax to be levied for a period of time not to exceed thirty years.

And notice is further hereby given that a new registration of the voters of Haywood County has been ordered by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Haywood for the purpose of said special election, as provided by law, and to that end and for the purposes aforesaid the registration books for the several voting precencts of Haywood County will be open from and after the 1st day of May, 1926, as provided by law,

And notice is further hereby given that the following persons have been duly appointed as the officers of said election to-wit: For the South Ward in Waynesville Township: Judges, Fred

Mull and George Plott; Registrar, J. L. Williams;

For the North Ward in Waynesville Township: Judges, John A Smith and J R Hyatt (Reg-trar, R. M. Leatherwood)

For Penversian South Wards Judges, C. T. Wells and J. Z. Smathers, Registrar John Allen:

For Reaventam North Ward: Judges, W. H. Henderson and Free Mant: Registran H. C. Renet.

Fig. Fig. Cores Precinct: Judges, Garfield Jenkins and Will What | Registrar, I H. Hopkins:

For Cataloochee Precinct: Judges, W. A. Palmer and A. J. Hannah: Registrar J. L. Palmer:

For Fines Creek Township! Judges C. Z. Noland and George A. Fr. wn : Registrar, N. C. James : For Cradities Precinct Judges C. T. Noland and C. T. Fergu-

san Registra Ray Medical.

Fir Jonath & Precipition 22 get A. E. Allison and Glenn A. B de Registra Lee Howel

For Ir a Duff Character Judges R. L. Stephenson and T. N. wide remedy for kidney, liver and Crawford: Registr ? T J 163. ..

For White Oak Presenct - Judges A. G. Baldwin and Vinson lumbago and uncacid conditions. Jen . T. Beg . mr. B. W. Teng le F F F S H | Prof E 1 | Juiges J E Henry and D P. Jaynest

Water France Metalics

The second of the second " Harrison Program Janger B. F. Senars and R. L. Pless:

Tre were Judge - E. Listice and Nathan Rogers: NOTICE OF SALE OF SCHOOL POPERTY HAYWOOD COUN-

for the last that the last W. W. Hayn, and G. F. Rogers;

Page - Value of Open

AMESIS OF KILKPATRICK.

Clerk.

W. F. SWIFT. Chairman.

Tues 35

"Watch Waynesville Grow."

ACREAGE FARMS RESIDENCES SUB-DIVISIONS TIMBER LANDS INSURANCE

BUEL B. HYATT

11 Main Street Waynesville, N. C.

"The Growing Town in Which to Make Investments."

(Prices do not include



and your old fixture

(no matter what its condition)

for this Riddle living-room fitment

Regular nationally advertised price \$23.50. Trade in allowance for your old fixture, 25%, or \$5.88. You pay only \$17.62. And you can trade in all your old fixtures on the same basis and secure beautiful new Riddle Firments, the standard of residential lighting, at 25% saving. See us about it



Riddle 2-light ceiling, fitment, regular nationally advertised price \$6.00 for

and your old fixture

AGAINST MALARIA

MARTIN ELECTRIC CO. Waynesville, N. C.

Authorized Riddle Dealer

FOR OVER 200 YEARS

haarlem oil has been a worldbladder disorders, rheumatism,

HAARLEM OIL CAPSULES

correct internal troubles, stimulate vital organs. Three sizes. All druggists. Insist on the original genuine GOLD MEDAL.

North Carolina, Haywood County, hOARD OF EDUCATION WHEREAS the Board of Educator of Haywood County. ter described to be sold at public sale, said Board being of the opinion that said property has become unneces-sary for public school purposes, and ha- ordered the undersigned Super-intendent to advertise the same for

sale; NOW, THEREFORE, I. W. C. Allen, Superintendent of schools for Haywood County, North Carolina. will sell the lands hereinafter de-scribed to the last and highest bidder for cash at public auction on the promises on Friday the 28th day of May, 1926. Said lot will be sold on said date at 12 o'clock noon.

Beginning at a birch on West bank Allen's Creek fork of Richard Creek

Allen's Creek fork of Richland Creek and runs North 46 West 15 poles to a stake, Wh. Allen's line; thence with his line North 74 deg. East 22 poles to a sycamore corner in Allen's line on the West bank of Richland Creek; thence up the creek South 35 deg. West 234 poles to the beginning. Containing one acre more or less.

This deed was from W. M. Massie to School Trustees, dated April 6th, 1888, registered in book X page 216. This May 4, 1926.

W.C. ALLEN, Supt. of Schools

ADMINISTRATOR'S NOTICE.

Having qualified as adminstrator of the estate of R. G. A. Love, deceased, late of Haywood County. North Carolina, this is to notify all persons having claims against the estate of said deceased to exhibit them to the undersigned on or before the 29th day of April, 1927, or this notice will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebte! to the said estate will please make in-

mediate payment.

This the 29th day of April, 1920.

JNO. M. QUEEN,

Administrator of the Estate
10Junec R. G. A. Love deceased.

G. J. JEFFRESS Realty Company

Asheville, N. C.

Telephone 1086

Box 443

Now Booking our Spring Sales. Sell Real Estate the Auction Way

"LIST WITH US."

C. J. Jeffress

Mayo Carland

C. J. JEFFRESS REALTY CO.

SPRING TIME IS KODAK TIME!

For best results in Developing and Printing bring your Kodak work to

Kelley's Studio

Depot Street

Opp. Court House



The sparkling swiftness of Ajax acceleration, its super-smoothness and delighful ease of handling quickly prove how far SUPERIOR the car is to any other in its pricefield.

BELL MOTOR CO., Canton and Waynesville, N. C.